

Question 2:

Is the content to be provided to CMHC required in both English and French? Or will CMHC be responsible for translation of English content?

Response:

The content is to be provided to CMHC in English or French. CMHC will be responsible for any potential translation.

Question 3:

Is there any requirement to work onsite at CMHC or can the work be completed at our office?

Response:

There is no requirement to work onsite at CMHC.